  1
Building better technology for the civil engineering industry
Rowe Cell Testing System
The VJ Tech Rowe Cell Testing System uses one Channel
of a Pro Dual Hydraulic APC to apply vertical load to the
sample contained in the Rowe-type consolidation cell.
The advantage of this type of cell is that drainage can
be precisely controlled. In addition, the hydraulic loading

Rowe Cell Testing System
Rowe Cell System Setup
Ordering Information
VJT2267D-P Pro Dual Hydraulic APC (3500 kPa)
VJT2266A-P3.5 Large capacity APC 3500kPa/1250cc (x2)
only for 252.3 mm Rowe Cell
  Controlling Instrument
  Rowe Cells
Rowe Cells listed on next page
  Transducers and Accessories
VJT0271 25 mm LSCT Displacement Transducer
VJT0250-G 10 bar Pressure Transducer
VJT0280 De-Airing block with valve for pressure
transducer
VJT0284 Bracket for 25 mm Displacement Transducer
  Software
VJT-csROWE Clisp Studio ROWE Software
  Automatic Pressure Controller
VJT2260-P Pro Single APC (3500 KPa)
  Software for Permeability Testing
VJT-csPERM Clisp Studio Permeability Software
Optional Items for Permeability Testing
British BS1377-06
Related Standards
Building better technology for the cvil engineering industry
2
VJT
Number
Sample
Diameter
Maximum
Pressure Diameter & Height Weight
VJT0640-50 50 mm 1750 kPa 160 x 206 mm 12.90 kg
VJT0640-63 63.5 mm 1750 kPa 183 x 213 mm 13.75 kg
VJT0640-70 70 mm 1750 kPa 200 x 230 mm 14.25 kg
VJT0640 75.7 mm 1750 kPa 210 x 213 mm 14.75 kg
VJT0640-100 100 mm 1750 kPa 235 x 233 mm 16.2 kg
VJT0640-151 151.4 mm 1000 kPa 290 x 270 mm 18.3 kg
VJT0640-252 252.3 mm 1000 kPa 600 x 540 mm 35.3 kg
 Specifications of Rowe Cells
 Clisp Studio csRowe Software Features:
•	 Optional Swelling Stage
•	 User defined Saturation cycles (ramp and check)